International Heart Journal

Published bi-monthly by The International Heart Journal Association *Editor-in-Chief*: **Issei Komuro, MD**

Editorial Office: International Heart Journal Association c/o Conet Co.,Ltd. 8th Floor, Kongo Building 7-10-4 Nishigotanda, Shinagawa-ku Tokyo 141-0031 Japan

International Heart Journal

Tokyo 141-0031, Japan and Author hereby agree as follows:

Journal:

First author:
Title of work:

Manuscript number:

Phone/Fax: +81-3-3491-5701 http://square.umin.ac.jp/ihj E-mail: ihj-office@umin.ac.jp

Copyright Transfer Agreement

Each author must read and sign the statements on Copyright Transfer. Completed forms should be sent to the Editorial Office with the galley proof.

The International Heart Journal Association, c/o Conet Co., Ltd. 8th Floor Kongo Building, 7-10-4 Nishigotanda, Shinagawa-ku

In consideration of the Internation	onal He	eart Journal Association revie	wing and editing t	he above	desci	ribed work	for first
publication on an exclusive basis. The undersigned author hereby as said work to the International History days the material submitted to the protocol authorities of the protocol authorities and the protocol authorities are submitted to the protocol authorities and the protocol authorities are submitted to the protocol authorities and the protocol authorities are submitted to the protocol authorities are submi	eart Jo	ournal Association effective up	on acceptance of s	said work	for p	publication.	"Work"
includes the material submitted f	or pub	lication and any other related	materiai submitted	to the In	terna	nonal Heart	Journal
Association. The assignment of rights to the Inpublish, reproduce, distribute copother media, whether or not in use world for the full duration of the call accepted works become the pwithout prior written permission frigures) in subsequent works wither For Works created under grant from ay cause the posting of the "Accepted Wersion" is the acceptant and Heart Journal and the "Accepted Version" is the acceptant transitional Heart Journal Associant the International Heart Journal Journal's web site as a publish-ahissue, whichever occurs first. Authors hereby represent and war with the content and conclusion preparatory, or personal right of acceptance.	ies, pre- e at the opyrigh oroperty om the out requ om a fu cepted ork, pro at the a oted ve iation's ' means ead-of- rant tha s of th	epare derivative works, include time of execution of this agree at and any renewals or extension of the International Heart Journal Assaussting permission from the International body and accepted for poversion" of the Work on the worked that the posting is no somethive is publicly available via a resion of the paper including copyediting and production. "It is at least 6 months after the first print article or on International at they are the sole authors of the work, and that the work is	e in indexes or search ement, and claim comes thereof. Irrnal Association are sociation. Authors more renational Heart Journal Heart Journal Heart Journal Heart Heart Journal Heart Hear	ch databas pyright in and may no nay use pa rnal Assoc ernational a funding after publice b in a nor from peer onths afte Work eith b site publichers have not infri	es in said of the partial of the par	print, electric work through published electric the work (e.g., a.	ronic, or ghout the Isewhere g, tables, ne author e for the ork in the uner. The or to the he Work nal Heart a regular
proprietary, or personal right of ar submitted to another journal for pu			r any work based of	i substanti	any s	iiiiiar data i	nas been
In the event that the International			olish said work, auth	ors will b	e so n	otified and	all rights
assigned hereunder will revert to the			. 177		. •	.1.1.4	
If a joint work, all co-authors must This Agreement must be executed							
is required.	as 15 w	itilout revision of substitution of	n terms. An original	nanawin	C11 512	mature or th	ic autiloi
Printed Name:		Signature:		Date:			
Timed I turne.		Signature.			/	/	
	-				,		•
					/		•
					/	/	-
					/	/	-
					/	/	